DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 12, 2025

2009-00126 RECEIVED: 03/26/09 FILED: 04/07/09 FINAL: 05/21/09 REOPENED:

SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE CODE Financing Construct

UTILITIES:

Nicholas County Water District

INDEX OF EVENTS:

10/11/10 POST CASE: Nicholas County Water "as-built" Drawings in pdf format 10/06/10 POST CASE: Nicholas County Water District's Digital Copy of As Built Drawings 05/21/09 Order Entered:

- (1) Nicholas District is granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity.
- (2) Nicholas District shall notify the Commission prior to performing any additional construction not expressly authorized by this Order.
- (3) Any deviation from the construction approved shall be undertaken only with the prior approval of the Commission.
- (4) Nicholas District shall furnish written evidence of the total costs of this project within 60 days of the date construction is substantially completed.
- (5) Nicholas District shall file a copy of the "as-built" drawings and a certified statement that the construction has been completed.
- (6) Nicholas District shall require construction to be inspected under the general supervision of a licensed professional engineer with a Kentucky registration.
- (7) Nicholas District shall notify the Commission one week prior to the actual state of construction and at the 50 percent completion point.

04/21/09 Deficiency Cured Letter

04/07/09 Nicholas County Water District Plans and Specifications submitted by Sisler-Maggard Engineering,

PLLC

04/03/09 Deficiency Letter, Information Due 4/20/2009

03/26/09 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

03/26/09 APPLICATION OF THE NICHOLAS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC

CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT AN IMPROVEMENTS PORJECT PURSUANT

TO KRS 278.020

Total Number of Cases: 1